The pre-tax and post-tax Economic Sensitivity to discount rate is shown in Table 22-9.

Table 22-9: Economic Sensitivity to discount rate

Parameter Unit Amount (US$)

Net Cash Flow before tax
NPV @ 5% real (before tax) US$ $77,824

NPV @ 8% real (before tax) US$ $70,319

NPV @ 10% real (before tax) US$ $65,885

IRR (before tax) % 227%

Payback (before tax) Years 0.4

Net Cash Flow after tax

NPV @ 5% real (after tax) US$ $54,730

NPV @ 8% real (after tax) US$ $49,513

NPV @ 10% real (after tax) US$ $46,423

IRR (before tax) % 188%

Payback (before tax) Years 0.5

The After-Tax Economic Sensitivity to Metal Price, Operating and Initial Capital Costs is shown

in Figure 22-2.

  Bethania Silver Project – NI 43-101
Technical Report

D E F I N E   |  P L A N  |  O P E R A T E  280

Figure 22-2: After-Tax Economic Sensitivity to Metal Price, Operating and Initial Capital Costs. Own elaboration.

The Before-Tax Economic Sensitivity to Metal Price, Operating and Initial Capital Costs is

shown in Figure 22-3.

Figure 22-3: Before-Tax Economic Sensitivity to Metal Price, Operating and Initial Capital Costs. Own elaboration.

$30,000

$40,000

$50,000

$60,000

$70,000

$80,000

-20% -10% 0% 10% 20%

NPV - Sensitivity Analysis (After Taxes)

Copper ($/lb) Lead ($/lb) Zinc ($/lb) Silver ($/oz)

Gold ($/oz) Operating Cost (S) Initial Capital Cost ($)

$40,000

$50,000

$60,000

$70,000

$80,000

$90,000

$100,000

$110,000

-20% -10% 0% 10% 20%

NPV - Sensitivity Analysis (Before Taxes)

Copper ($/lb) Lead ($/lb) Zinc ($/lb) Silver ($/oz)

Gold ($/oz) Operating Cost (S) Initial Capital Cost ($)

  Bethania Silver Project – NI 43-101
Technical Report

D E F I N E   |  P L A N  |  O P E R A T E  281

   ADJACENT PROPERTIES

The Authors have been unable to verify the following information and data.  Data and

information presented below is not necessarily indicative of the mineralization on the Property

that is the subject of the Report.

A review of Minera IRL´s website information in relation to Corihuarmi Mine together with

preliminary reporting regarding Kuya´s exploration concessions surrounding the Bethania mine,

and examination of Google Earth (2021) satellite imagery, shows several small mines and